

17.08.2023

Present: Sh. Aakash Gupta, Id. Proxy counsel for Sh. Nagender Kasana, Id. Counsel for counter-claimant.

Sh. Sandeep Sharma Id. Counsel for the defendant alongwith Sh. Rajesh Chanana, AR of respondent.

The matter is listed today for leading evidence on behalf of the counter-claimant. However Id. Proxy counsel for the counter-claimant submits that the witness who is to be examined is a resident of Bangalore and due to some personal difficulty is not able to come to the Court. He further submits that an intimation in this regard had already been sent to the Id. Opposite counsel on his Whatsapp number. An adjournment has been prayed for. Adjournment is not opposed by Id. Counsel for the respondent. It is made clear that on the next date of hearing the witness must be present in the Court.

Put up on 04.01.2024 for evidence on behalf of the counter-claimant.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
17.08.2023(s)