

YATISH Vs. SMC CORPORATION INDIA PVT LTD

19.12.2024

Present: Ms Shubhangi, ld. Proxy counsel for the counter-claimant.
Sh. Sandeep Sharma, ld. Counsel for non-counter-claimant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for counter- claimant seeks an adjournment for leading PE, on the ground of that someone has died in the family of main counsel for the defendant.

Put up for PE on 15.04.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02,Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:19.12.2024