

Baljeet Singh Vs. Uoi Through Lac West

08.04.2026

Present: Sh. D.S. Lakra, ld. counsel for the DH through VC
Sh. Susheel Kumar, one of the DHs in person.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. counsel for UOI
Sh. Manoj Kumar, ld. counsel for JD No. 2 through VC.

Ld. counsel for the DH has not filed the copy of order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court by way of which the L.Rs of deceased petitioners have been impleaded. Ld. counsel for the DH seeks one month's time for filing the copy of the same. Heard Allowed.

Last opportunity is given to the DH to file the copy of said order of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India. Copy of the said order be also supplied to ld. counsel for UOI.

Put up for consideration of application filed u/o 22 rule 3 CPC on 14.05.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
08.04.2026