

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI vs. Jagdish Sethi
RC 3(A)/1992
Misc DJ ASJ 260/2026

10.07.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
Sh. Yudhishtar Kahol, Kunal Kahol and Nikhil Singh, Id.
Counsels for Applicant.
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Public Relation Inspector, Delhi GPO,
Kashmiri Gate, Delhi-06.

Sh. Arvind Kumar, Public Relation Inspector from Delhi GPO, Kashmiri Gate, Delhi-06 is present and he submits that attested/certified copy of the documents i.e. (*D-168 & D-169*) available on record may be supplied to him so as to consider what action is required to be taken on the part of the Department.

The attested copy of the documents as available on record is supplied to Sh. Arvind Kumar, Public Relation Inspector from Delhi GPO, Kashmiri Gate, Delhi-06 against an acknowledgment.

Sh. Arvind Kumar, Public Relation Inspector from Delhi GPO, Kashmiri Gate, Delhi-06 submits that since the records are very old and which would take some time in processing the documents and as such he requested time of three weeks.

Considering the age of the applicant, it would be appropriate if the process is expedited and suitable action in accordance with law/rule

..2..

are taken within a period of two weeks.

Accordingly, put up on **25.07.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/10.07.2026